## CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DIVISION

2600 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 308 Hollywood, FL 33020

BID TABULATION

City Project No.: PW-16-011

Project: FY2016 SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	PIONEER CONSTRUCTION IT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.		TEAM CONTRACTING, INC.		CORELAND CONSTRUCTION		SUN UP ENTERPRISES, INC.		CORELAND CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	NEW SIDEWALK												
Α.	Asphalt & Concrete Removal:					·							
1	Removal of existing asphalt to accommodate	2000	SF	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.90	\$1,800.00	\$2.82	\$5,640.00
	sidewalk. Removal of existing concrete sidewalks,	2000		\$1,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,00	φτ,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	40.50	\$1,000.00	#2.02	95,040.00
2	concrete aprons, concrete driveways, etc.	1500	SF	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$4,125.00	\$3.30	\$4,950.00
3	Removal of existing curb & gutter.	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.51	\$755.00
4	Removal of existing curb.	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1,00	\$500.00	\$1.25	\$625,00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$1.33	\$665.00
B.	Miscellaneous Relocations/Resets:	20	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	** 200 00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	#000.00	\$36.42	÷720.40
2	Mail Box	25	EA	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$900.00 \$1,125.00	\$49.26	\$728.40 \$1,231.50
-	Signs 4' high Chain Link Fence Replacing parts only	23	<del></del>	\$10.00	\$230.00	φου,υο	\$1,500.00	\$30,00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,125.00	\$13.20	\$1,201.00
3	as necessary.	150	LF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.57	\$1,285.50
4	6 high Wood Picket/PVC Fence, replacing	150	L.F.	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	#1 350.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.77	\$1,465.50
5	parts only as necessary. Utility Sox Reset	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00 \$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$92.10	\$921.00
6	Water Valve Boxes Reset	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$92.10	\$921.00
Č.	Miscellaneous Removals:			1	1-7-1-1-1	1		1-1-11	1-7		+ ,		
_1	Palm Tree, 8" dia. or less	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$242.10	\$1,210.50
2	Tree, 4"-8" dia.	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$364.20	\$2,185.20
3	Tree, 8"-12" dia.	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$565.00	\$8,475.00	\$484.20	\$7,263.00
4	Tree, 12"-18" dia.	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$696.30	\$1,392.60
5 6	Tree, 18"-24" dia.	2 50	EA LF	\$400.00 \$20.00	\$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$500.00 \$5.00	\$1,000.00 \$250.00	\$700.00 \$30.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00 \$60.00	\$3,600.00 \$3,000.00	\$908,40 \$24,42	\$1,816.80
D.	Hedges Concrete:	50	LF .	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250,00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$2,000,00	\$24.42	\$1,221.00
2	including clearing, grubbing, (hedge trimming, hedge removals, bush removals, misc, removals), excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified.  Installation of 6" thick concrete for sidewalks, driveweys, drivewey aprons, ramps, including clearing and grubbing, (hedge trimming, tree trimming, hedge removal, bush removal and misc. removal), excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair and detectable warnings for all ramps, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified.	10,000 5,000 300	SF SF LF	\$3.40 \$4.40 \$15.00	\$34,000.00 \$22,000.00	\$3,20 \$4.00 \$15,00	\$32,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$4.23 \$5.40 \$16.00	\$42,300.00 \$27,000.00	\$4.50 \$6.00 \$35.00	\$45,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$4.74 \$5.81 \$15.53	\$47,400.00 \$29,050.00
4	Installation of Type F Curb & Gutter.	300	LF	\$14.00	\$4,800.00 \$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$4,800.00 \$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00 \$6,000.00	\$13.69	\$4,659.00 \$4,107.00
E.	Installation of Type D Curb. Site Work:	300	- W	927,00	φτ,ευυ.υυ	\$12.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$T,200.00	φ20.00	\$0,000.00	913,03	\$4,107.00
2	Provide and Install Argentine Bahia Sod, including site grading, site compaction and maintenance of sod. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer.  Provide and Install Floratarn Sod, Including site grading, site compaction and maintenance of sod. Complete in place and as directed by the	1,500	SF	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.40	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$750.00
_	Engineer. Provide and Install Deep Root Brand root	25,000	SF	\$0.45	\$11,250.00	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.45	\$11,250.00	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.69	\$17,250.00
3	barrier. 24" wide and 12" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer.	20	EA	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$389.64	\$7,792.80
4	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier, 24" wide and 18" high, Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer.	20	EA	\$30,00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$464.58	\$9,291.60
5	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier, 24" wide and 24" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer, Provide and Install Deep Root Brand root	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$526.68	\$10,533.60
7	barrier, 24" wide and 38" high. Complete In place and as directed by the Engineer.  Type SP-9.5 asphaltic concrete surface course	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00	\$608.04	\$12,160.80
	with RS-2 tack coat delivered and placed as directed, (thickness varies, maximum thickness 2").	2,000	SF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$2.95	\$5,900.00	\$2,50	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00

	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SIDEWALK												
A.	Concrete: Remove and replace existing concrete with 4"												
1	remove and reprace existing concrete win 4 thlok concrete including clearing and grubbling, concrete and/or asphalt removal, excavating, backfilling, grading, sprinkler repair and sod restoration.	50,000	SF	\$3.50	\$175,000.00	\$3,85	\$192,500.00	\$4,55	\$227,500.00	\$6.75	\$337,500.00	\$4.00	\$200,000.00
2													
	Remove and replace existing concrete with 6" thick concrete in driveways and ramps, including clearing and grubbing, concrete and/or asphalt removat, excavating, backfilling,							;					
	compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration and detectable warnings, for all ramps, etc. Work to be complete and in place												
	as specified.	10,000	SF	\$4.50	\$45,000.00	\$3.85	\$38,500.00	\$5.55	\$55,500.00	\$11.50	\$115,000.00	\$4.82	\$48,200.00
<u>B.</u>	Site Work: Removal of tree roots under sidewalk,												
	transport from site.	20,000	SF	\$0.25	\$5,000.00	\$1.25	\$25,000.00	\$0.67	\$13,400.00	\$0.50	\$10,000.00	\$0.74	\$14,800.00
2	Importing limerock, including the cost of placing, grading, compacting, etc. in locations as directed by the Engineer.	750	CY	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$19.50	\$14,625.00	\$41.00	\$30,750.00	\$19.57	\$14,677.50
3	Prime coat over limerock in preparation for asphalt, where necessary.	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$1.09	\$109.00
4	Importing clean fill, including the cost for placing, grading, compacting, etc., as directed			•	, , ,			<u> </u>			1		
	by the Engineer.	250	CY	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$14.90	\$3,725.00
	INSTALLATION OF NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS.												
A.	New Ramps: Removal of existing asphalt to accommodate												
1	new ramps.	100	\$F	\$1.00	\$100.00	<b>\$1.</b> 40	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.54	\$154.00
2	Removal of existing curb & gutter to accommodate new ramps.	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$1.15	\$115.00
3	Removal of existing curb to accommodate new	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$500.00				
4	ramps.	100	LF.	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$1.03	\$103.00
	Installation of 6" thick concrete including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals excavating, backfilling, grading compacting, sprinkter repair and detectable warnings, etc.												
	Work to be complete in place and as specified Installation of 4° thick concrete including	2,500	SF	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.25	\$18,125.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.81	\$14,525.00
5	clearing and grubbling, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, etc. Work to be		95	44.00									
В.	complete in place and as specified.  Removal & Replacement of Existing	1,000	SF	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$6.25	\$6,250.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$5.04	\$5,040.00
	Ramps												
1	Remove and replace existing concrete with 6° thick concrete, including clearing and grubbing, asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, detectable warnings. Etc.	500	SF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.25	\$3,625.00	<b>\$12.30</b>	\$6,150.00	\$5.64	\$2,820.00
2	Remove and replace existing concrete with 4" thick concrete, including clearing and grubbing, asphalt removal, excavating, compacting,	250	~~	***	h. 550 00	44.00							
-	grading, etc.  DAVIS-BACON ACT	250	SF	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.25	\$1,562.50	\$6.75	\$1,687.50	\$4.92	\$1,230.00
	This item relates to sidewalk construction carried out pursuant to the Davis-Bacon Act and recognizing wage rates reflected in the General Decision FL 20070037		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,										
	Differential increase in unit price (if any), over and above unit prices for construction of 6° thick sidewalk, 4° thick sidewalk and ramps.	16,000	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.05	\$800.00	\$0.25	\$4,000.00	\$1.26	\$20,160.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$359,200.00		\$399,490.00		\$470,917.50		\$709,991.50		\$510,305.30
		:										Arithmetical error of \$13,564.36 (Line items for New Sidewalks: #A1-A4, B3, B4, D1-D4, £1, £2, £7. Une items for Removal & Replacement of Existing Sidewalks: #A1, A2, B1-B4. Une Items for Installation of New & Replacement of Existing ADA Ramps: #A1-A5). Bidder's	
L	Comments:											submitted amount	